
1
Heat 1 Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1 Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

2
Heat 1 Final 4 543 pts

Heat 1 Final 2 816 pts

Final 4 543 pts

3
Heat 3 Final 2 295 pts

Heat 3 Final 3 666 pts

Final 2 816 pts

4
Heat 2 Final 1 362 pts

Heat 2 Final 4 543 pts

Final 3 666 pts

5
Heat 2 Final 3 666 pts

Heat 2 Final 2 295 pts

Final 5 443 pts

6
Heat 1 Final 2 816 pts

Heat 2 Final 1 362 pts

7
Heat 2 Final 5 443 pts

Heat 5 Final 4 70 pts

Final 6 362 pts

8
Heat 3 Final 3 241 pts

Heat 3 Final 3 241 pts

Final 1 295 pts

9
Heat 3 Final 4 196 pts

Heat 3 Final 4 196 pts

Final 2 241 pts

10
Heat 4 Final 1 130 pts

Heat 1 Final 5 443 pts

**Manual timing was the primary timing source for this competition, 0.2 has been added to all times.**

0: 57.540

19B 500B 111M 0: 56.300 28A 500B 111M DNF

573
1A 500A 111M 1: 01.940 10C 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 08.780

DUARTE, RIAN (Neo-Jr 15) Cambridge

1: 00.470

19C 500B 111M 1: 00.420 28B 500B 111M 1: 01.150

633
1C 500A 111M 1: 00.510 10B 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 04.840

NAM, RILEY (Neo-Jr 14) Cambridge

0: 56.850

19B 500B 111M 0: 57.260 28B 500B 111M 1: 00.850

777
1A 500A 111M 0: 59.330 10B 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 2: 03.350

AU YEUNG, KAYDEN (Neo-Jr 14) Milton

1: 11.570

19B 500B 111M 1: 11.390 28C 500B 111M 1: 17.070

SOUZANKAR, DARIYA (Neo-Jr 15) Newmarket 875
1B 500A 111M 0: 56.980 10A 500A 111M

0: 55.540

19B 500B 111M 0: 56.580 28B 500B 111M 0: 55.140

1,178
1C 500A 111M 0: 56.030 10A 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 1: 57.850

LIU, EZEKIEL (Neo-Sr 20) Toronto

1: 06.650

19C 500B 111M 0: 57.090 28B 500B 111M 0: 56.700

1,404
1A 500A 111M 0: 57.150 10A 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 1: 54.430

MARAMIERI, RYAN (Junior 16) Brampton

0: 56.400

19A 500B 111M 0: 55.670 28A 500B 111M 0: 55.110

1,571
1C 500A 111M 0: 58.830 10B 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 1: 53.710

SUN, LUCAS (Neo-Jr 14) Kingston

0: 56.730

19A 500B 111M 0: 55.720 28A 500B 111M 0: 54.830

1,777
1B 500A 111M 0: 57.610 10B 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 1: 54.510

SCHENK, DESHON (Neo-Jr 14) Brampton

1: 07.830

19C 500B 111M 0: 54.340 28A 500B 111M 0: 54.600

1,902
1B 500A 111M 0: 55.170 10A 500A 111M

37A 1000 111M 1: 51.980

GRAHAM, STEPHEN (Master) Barrie

0: 53.160

19A 500B 111M 0: 54.710 28A 500B 111M 0: 53.590

1A 500A 111M 0: 53.860 10A 500A 111M

Alpha, Mixed Genders

GENTILE, ASHLAR (Neo-Jr 14) Cambridge 3,000

ONTARIO PROVINCIAL CIRCUIT WEST #4 - MILTON

SATURDAY JANUARY 24, 2026



11
Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Final 6 106 pts

11
Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Final 5 130 pts

13
Heat 4  Final 4 70 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 86 pts

Final 3 196 pts

13
Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Final 4 160 pts

15
Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Final 1 86 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 3 666 pts

3
Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Final 2 816 pts

4
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Final 4 543 pts

5
Heat 2  Final 1 443 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 362 pts

Final 5 443 pts

6
Heat 2  Final 2 362 pts

Heat 2  Final 1 443 pts

Final 6 362 pts39A 1500 100M 2: 57.400

0: 42.700

21C 400B 100M 0: 42.640 30B 400B 100M 0: 42.330

1,167
3A 400A 100M 0: 43.170 12B 400A 100M

39A 1500 100M 2: 51.430

WALKER, QUINTON (Club 10) Newmarket

0: 42.450

21D 400B 100M 0: 41.920 30B 400B 100M 0: 42.480

1,248
3B 400A 100M 0: 42.140 12B 400A 100M

39A 1500 100M 2: 51.020

LAU-HONG, HANSEN (Youth 12) York

0: 41.330

21D 400B 100M 0: 41.910 30A 400B 100M 0: 40.840

1,629
3D 400A 100M 0: 43.090 12A 400A 100M

39A 1500 100M 2: 46.300

WEI, DORA (Club 10) Newmarket

0: 41.140

21C 400B 100M 0: 41.200 30A 400B 100M 0: 40.620

2,148
3C 400A 100M 0: 41.020 12A 400A 100M

39A 1500 100M 2: 48.370

DU, AIDEN (Club 10) Oakville

0: 40.790

21B 400B 100M 0: 40.470 30A 400B 100M 0: 40.260

2,482
3A 400A 100M 0: 41.110 12A 400A 100M

39A 1500 100M 2: 46.300

YU, ERIC (Youth 12) KWL

0: 40.530

21A 400B 100M 0: 40.960 30A 400B 100M 0: 40.470

3B 400A 100M 0: 40.660 12A 400A 100M

Charlie, Mixed Genders

KIM, CHARLOTTE (Youth 11) Newmarket 2,816

37C 1000 111M 2: 41.500

1: 20.450

19C 500B 111M 1: 08.400 28C 500B 111M 1: 19.230

200
1C 500A 111M 1: 11.900 10C 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 10.960

HWANG, HAJIN (Neo-Jr 14) Cambridge

1: 04.280

19A 500B 111M 1: 03.460 28C 500B 111M 1: 02.540

352
1A 500A 111M 1: 03.460 10C 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 10.460

READ, LANDON (Neo-Jr 15) Hamilton

1: 09.410

19B 500B 111M 1: 02.840 28C 500B 111M 1: 02.860

352
1C 500A 111M 1: 10.840 10C 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 11.860

GREENMAN, ALYSSA (Junior 16) Newmarket

1: 02.780

19A 500B 111M 1: 02.080 28B 500B 111M 1: 02.990

396
1B 500A 111M 1: 01.330 10C 500A 111M

37B 1000 111M 2: 14.920

BARCLAY, EWEN (Senior) Hamilton

1: 01.460

19C 500B 111M 1: 02.830 28C 500B 111M 1: 02.030

NYMAN, MAYA (Neo-Jr 15) Markham 396
1B 500A 111M 0: 59.510 10B 500A 111M



7
Heat 2  Final 3 295 pts

Heat 2  Final 3 295 pts

Final 6 106 pts

8
Heat 3  Final 1 196 pts

Heat 3  Final 1 196 pts

Final 1 295 pts

9
Heat 3  Final 4 241 pts

Heat 2  Final 4 241 pts

Final 4 160 pts

10
Heat 2  Final 2 160 pts

Heat 3  Final 3 130 pts

Final 2 241 pts

11
Heat 4  Final 3 57 pts

Heat 4  Final 2 160 pts

Final 3 196 pts

12
Heat 3  Final 3 130 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 86 pts

Final 5 130 pts

13
Heat 3  Final 4 106 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 57 pts

Final 1 86 pts

14
Heat 4  Final 2 70 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 70 pts

Final 2 70 pts

15
Heat 4  Final 4 46 pts

Heat 4  Final 4 106 pts

Final 3 57 pts

16
Heat 4  Final 1 86 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 46 pts

Final 4 46 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts40A 1500 100M 3: 07.240

0: 45.700

22B 400B 100M 0: 45.420 31A 400B 100M 0: 45.220

4A 400A 100M 0: 46.830 13A 400A 100M

Delta, Mixed Genders

XU, LUOCHENG (Youth 11) York 2,816

39C 1500 100M 3: 09.610

0: 43.900

21D 400B 100M 1: 08.480 30D 400B 100M 0: 44.030

178
3D 400A 100M 0: 44.700 12D 400A 100M

39C 1500 100M 3: 08.540

LEE, CHARIS (Youth 12) Oakville

0: 44.410

21A 400B 100M 0: 43.170 30C 400B 100M 0: 43.920

209
3B 400A 100M 0: 47.030 12D 400A 100M

39C 1500 100M 3: 06.670

TOTH, ALEX (Youth 12) London

0: 44.040

21C 400B 100M 0: 56.170 30D 400B 100M 0: 43.110

210
3A 400A 100M 1: 05.830 12D 400A 100M

39C 1500 100M 3: 06.540

LI, ROBERT (Club 10) Oakville

0: 43.460

21D 400B 100M S5 30D 400B 100M 0: 43.640

249
3C 400A 100M 0: 43.580 12C 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 56.130

JIN, RAY (Club 10) York

0: 43.460

21C 400B 100M 1: 01.970 30D 400B 100M 0: 42.960

346
3A 400A 100M 0: 43.770 12C 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 55.140

SIU, CONNOR (Youth 11) Oakville

0: 44.270

21B 400B 100M 0: 43.270 30C 400B 100M 0: 42.860

413
3C 400A 100M 0: 43.960 12D 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 54.660

ZHANG, LIAM (Club 10) Oakville

0: 43.100

21B 400B 100M 0: 42.890 30C 400B 100M 0: 43.110

531
3C 400A 100M 0: 43.340 12C 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 55.420

LYSENOK, MARIA (Youth 12) KWL

0: 43.160

21A 400B 100M 0: 42.820 30B 400B 100M 0: 42.820

642
3B 400A 100M 0: 42.980 12B 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 54.530

FERNANDEZ, DOMINIC (Youth 12) Brampton

0: 43.010

21A 400B 100M 0: 43.140 30C 400B 100M 0: 42.700

687
3D 400A 100M 0: 43.450 12C 400A 100M

39B 1500 100M 2: 56.460

WONG, JAYDEN (Youth 11) York

0: 42.960

21B 400B 100M 0: 42.850 30B 400B 100M 0: 42.770

696
3D 400A 100M 0: 43.330 12B 400A 100M

MA, ALLEN (Youth 11) Oakville



2
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 3  Final 1 196 pts

Final 2 816 pts

3
Heat 4  Final 4 46 pts

Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Final 3 666 pts

4
Heat 2  Final 2 362 pts

Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Final 5 443 pts

5
Heat 4  Final 1 86 pts

Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Final 4 543 pts

6
Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 362 pts

Final 6  

7
Heat 2  Final 1 443 pts

Heat 3  Final 3 130 pts

Final 1 295 pts

8
Heat 2  Final 4 241 pts

Heat 2  Final 1 443 pts

Final 6 106 pts

9
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 4  Final 2 70 pts

10
Heat 3  Final 3 295 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 106 pts

Final 3 196 pts

11
Heat 3  Final 3 57 pts

Heat 2  Final 3 295 pts

Final 2 241 pts

12
Heat 4  Final 2 70 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 241 pts

Final 4 160 pts

13
Heat 3  Final 4 106 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 160 pts

Final 5 130 pts40B 1500 100M 3: 19.240

0: 48.400

22D 400B 100M 0: 46.460 31C 400B 100M 0: 46.140

396
4B 400A 100M 0: 47.790 13C 400A 100M

40B 1500 100M 3: 06.480

SPENCER, JADEN (Youth 11) Hamilton

0: 46.890

22C 400B 100M 0: 46.090 31B 400B 100M 0: 55.420

471
4C 400A 100M 0: 54.640 13D 400A 100M

40B 1500 100M 3: 02.700

QUACH, EVAN (Youth 13) Cambridge

0: 46.970

22B 400B 100M 0: 46.360 31B 400B 100M 0: 47.160

593
4A 400A 100M DNF 13D 400A 100M

40B 1500 100M 3: 03.390

DARNBROUGH, NOAH (Youth 13) Cambridge

0: 46.410

22B 400B 100M 0: 46.730 31C 400B 100M 0: 46.790

KIM, MADELINE (Club 9) Newmarket 597
4D 400A 100M 0: 46.960 13B 400A 100M

0: 52.470

22D 400B 100M 0: 47.220 31D 400B 100M 0: 48.730

613
4D 400A 100M 0: 45.450 13A 400A 100M

40B 1500 100M 3: 21.730

PORTER, GENIE (Youth 11) Hamilton

0: 46.510

22A 400B 100M 0: 46.330 31B 400B 100M 0: 45.020

790
4B 400A 100M 0: 46.700 13B 400A 100M

40B 1500 100M 3: 02.280

FAN, RACHEL (Youth 11) Markham

0: 45.630

22D 400B 100M 0: 46.710 31C 400B 100M 0: 46.260

868
4D 400A 100M 0: 45.640 13B 400A 100M

40A 1500 100M DNS

WATERS, LEO (Youth 11) Oakville

0: 45.960

22C 400B 100M 0: 46.040 31B 400B 100M 0: 45.170

1,028
4C 400A 100M 0: 45.710 13A 400A 100M

40A 1500 100M 3: 11.220

LI, MUYANG (Youth 12) Oakville

0: 45.720

22D 400B 100M 0: 46.200 31A 400B 100M 0: 46.040

1,295
4B 400A 100M 1: 01.730 13D 400A 100M

40A 1500 100M 3: 14.240

CHOI, SIWOO (Club 9) KWL

0: 46.140

22C 400B 100M 0: 45.980 31A 400B 100M 1: 05.480

1,348
4C 400A 100M 0: 46.390 13B 400A 100M

40A 1500 100M 3: 10.450

MARTINEZ, SOFIA (Youth 12) London

0: 47.210

22A 400B 100M 0: 45.990 31A 400B 100M 0: 45.860

1,528
4A 400A 100M C3 13D 400A 100M

40A 1500 100M 3: 07.270

LEE, CARISA (Youth 11) Newmarket

0: 45.660

22A 400B 100M 0: 46.530 31C 400B 100M 0: 45.260

2,012
4B 400A 100M 0: 45.470 13A 400A 100M

WANG, LOUIE (Club 10) Hamilton



14

Heat 3  Final 2 160 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 86 pts

Final 1 86 pts

15
Heat 4  Final 1 196 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 57 pts

Final 3 57 pts

16
Heat 2  Final 3 130 pts

Heat 4  Final 4 46 pts

Final 2 70 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Final 2 816 pts

3
Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Final 5 443 pts

4
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 3  Final 1 130 pts

Final 4 543 pts

5
Heat 2  Final 5 443 pts

Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Final 3 666 pts

6

Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Heat 1  Final 5 443 pts

Final 6 362 pts

7
Heat 3  Final 1 362 pts

Heat 2  Final 4 543 pts

8
Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 362 pts

Final 8 241 pts41A 1000 100M 2: 06.920

0: 47.650

23A 400B 100M 0: 47.470 32B 400B 100M 0: 48.650

MANKAR, SAMAR (Youth 11) Toronto 898
5B 400A 100M 0: 48.340 14B 400A 100M

0: 46.340

23A 400B 100M 0: 46.760 32A 400B 100M 0: 47.070

905
5A 400A 100M 0: 47.460 14B 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 04.640

JI, CHARLES (Youth 11) Newmarket

0: 47.900

23B 400B 100M 0: 47.350 32A 400B 100M 0: 47.650

1,046

5C 400A 100M 0: 48.540 14B 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 03.990

SARDAR, SAMARVEER 

SINGH (Club 10)

Oakville

55: 55.555

23B 400B 100M S4 32C 400B 100M 0: 47.920

1,215
5C 400A 100M 0: 46.980 14A 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 03.990

LIU, AARON (Club 10) Oakville

0: 46.810

23B 400B 100M 0: 52.950 32C 400B 100M 0: 47.840

1,489
5C 400A 100M 0: 46.460 14A 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 04.510

ANDREWS, THOMAS (Youth 11) Milton

0: 46.850

23C 400B 100M 0: 46.850 32A 400B 100M 0: 46.730

1,925
5A 400A 100M 0: 47.360 14A 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 03.450

LI, KELSON (Club 10) Toronto

0: 47.210

23C 400B 100M 0: 47.040 32A 400B 100M 0: 47.020

2,025
5B 400A 100M 0: 46.730 14A 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 03.330

BAPTISTA, BENJAMIN (Club 10) Milton

0: 45.790

23A 400B 100M 0: 46.700 32A 400B 100M 0: 46.260

5A 400A 100M 0: 46.350 14A 400A 100M

Echo, Mixed Genders

XIE, KIKI (Club 10) Meteor 3,000

40C 1500 100M 3: 27.170

0: 48.340

22C 400B 100M 0: 47.170 31D 400B 100M 0: 49.400

246
4A 400A 100M 0: 49.520 13C 400A 100M

40C 1500 100M 3: 28.200

POLLOCK, EUAN (Youth 12) London

0: 47.810

22A 400B 100M 0: 48.950 31D 400B 100M 0: 48.980

310
4D 400A 100M 0: 48.360 13C 400A 100M

40C 1500 100M 3: 18.970

LIN, MINGMEI (Club 10) Oakville

0: 48.150

22B 400B 100M 0: 47.330 31D 400B 100M 0: 47.950

332

4C 400A 100M 0: 48.710 13C 400A 100M

BARTLEY-JAMESON, 

MARSHALL (Youth 13)

Cambridge



9
Heat 2  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Final 7 295 pts

10
Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 3  Final 5 160 pts

Final 1 196 pts

11
Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Heat 5  Final 3 241 pts

Final 4 106 pts

12
Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Heat 2  Final 4 196 pts

Final 6 70 pts

13
Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Heat 5  Final 4 70 pts

Final 5 86 pts

14
Heat 5  Final 4 70 pts

Heat 4  Final 5 57 pts

Final 2 160 pts

15
Heat 4  Final 5 57 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 86 pts

Final 3 130 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 8 241 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 816 pts

Final 2 816 pts

3
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Final 7 295 pts

4
Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 1  Final 5 443 pts

Final 4 543 pts42A 1000 100M 2: 10.580

0: 48.550

24C 400B 100M 0: 48.450 33A 400B 100M 0: 49.880

1,652
6A 400A 100M 0: 49.700 15A 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 11.780

ZHANG, LUCAS (Club 10) Markham

0: 48.100

24B 400B 100M 0: 48.360 33A 400B 100M 0: 49.280

1,777
6C 400A 100M 0: 50.020 15A 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 09.420

HUANG, CYNTHIA (Youth 11) York

0: 48.700

24C 400B 100M 0: 48.470 33A 400B 100M 0: 48.980

2,175
6B 400A 100M 0: 48.860 15A 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 17.250

KIM, JACK (Youth 11) KWL

0: 48.050

24A 400B 100M 0: 48.950 33A 400B 100M 0: 48.910

6A 400A 100M 0: 49.160 15A 400A 100M

Foxtrot, Mixed Genders

XU, RUBEN (Youth 12) Markham 2,241

41B 1000 100M 2: 07.080

0: 49.830

23C 400B 100M 0: 49.210 32C 400B 100M 0: 48.820

273
5C 400A 100M 0: 49.080 14C 400A 100M

41B 1000 100M 2: 06.640

CARTWRIGHT, MATTHEW (Youth 12) Cambridge

0: 48.260

23B 400B 100M 0: 55.130 32C 400B 100M 0: 49.810

287
5A 400A 100M 0: 55.460 14C 400A 100M

41B 1000 100M 2: 09.720

YAGER, GABRIELLA (Youth 11) KWL

0: 48.830

23C 400B 100M 0: 49.710 32C 400B 100M 0: 49.510

352
5A 400A 100M 0: 47.770 14B 400A 100M

41B 1000 100M S4

MORSE, ROWAN (Youth 12) Toronto

0: 46.970

23B 400B 100M 0: 47.850 32B 400B 100M 0: 56.980

396
5B 400A 100M 0: 54.860 14C 400A 100M

41B 1000 100M 2: 09.630

WANG, RYAN (Youth 11) Newmarket

0: 47.980

23A 400B 100M 0: 48.670 32B 400B 100M 0: 49.020

433
5B 400A 100M 0: 59.260 14C 400A 100M

41B 1000 100M 2: 05.780

GLIGOR, IVY (Club 9) Oakville

0: 47.140

23A 400B 100M 0: 47.350 32B 400B 100M 0: 58.250

462
5C 400A 100M 55: 55.555 14C 400A 100M

41A 1000 100M 2: 06.920

LYNCH, KUBA (Youth 11) Newmarket

1: 04.600

23C 400B 100M 0: 49.030 32B 400B 100M 0: 48.760

750
5B 400A 100M 0: 48.220 14B 400A 100M

QUACH, LUKIE (Youth 11) Cambridge



5
Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Heat 2  Final 1 362 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

6
Heat 5  Final 1 130 pts

Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Final 3 666 pts

7
Heat 2  Final 5 443 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Final 6 362 pts

8
Heat 3  Final 1 362 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 196 pts

Final 5 443 pts

9
Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Final 1 196 pts

10
Heat 2  Final 2 295 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Final 6 70 pts

11
Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Heat 3  Final 5 160 pts

Final 5 86 pts

12
Heat 4  Final 5 57 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 241 pts

Final 4 106 pts

13
Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Final 3 130 pts

14
Heat 4  Final 4 70 pts

Heat 4  Final 4 70 pts

Final 2 160 pts

15
Heat 3  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 5  

DNS

24C 400B 100M DNS

160
6C 400A 100M 0: 51.480 15B 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M 2: 12.090

ZHAO, ETHAN (Club 9) Oakville

0: 52.280

24B 400B 100M 0: 53.260 33C 400B 100M 0: 51.480

300
6A 400A 100M 0: 52.280 15C 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M 2: 14.260

SUE-CHONG, JORDYNE (Club 10) Markham

0: 50.510

24A 400B 100M 0: 57.220 33C 400B 100M 0: 51.270

322
6C 400A 100M 1: 02.170 15C 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M 2: 15.930

KEMPERS, MORGAN (Club 9) Milton

0: 52.460

24C 400B 100M 0: 51.110 33B 400B 100M 0: 50.900

404
6C 400A 100M 0: 51.760 15C 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M 2: 21.430

GREULICH, MASON (Youth 11) KWL

0: 59.900

24C 400B 100M 0: 49.770 33B 400B 100M 1: 00.020

442
6B 400A 100M 0: 51.510 15B 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M S2

GRANT, VALENTINA (Club 10) Toronto

0: 50.290

24A 400B 100M 0: 55.420 33C 400B 100M 0: 50.590

495
6B 400A 100M 0: 50.830 15B 400A 100M

42B 1000 100M 2: 08.830

BERING, GRIFFIN (Club 10) Hamilton

0: 50.380

24B 400B 100M 1: 03.740 33C 400B 100M 0: 50.720

543
6B 400A 100M 0: 51.030 15B 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 11.180

DAVIS, WALKER (Youth 11) Milton

0: 49.330

24A 400B 100M 0: 49.670 33B 400B 100M 0: 51.110

1,001
6A 400A 100M 0: 51.410 15B 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 11.280

MCVICAR, KEVIN (Youth 12) KWL

0: 50.040

24B 400B 100M 0: 50.940 33B 400B 100M 0: 49.950

1,100
6C 400A 100M 0: 50.660 15A 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 09.560

MORGAN, RAYDON (Club 9) Newmarket

0: 48.280

24B 400B 100M 0: 47.960 33A 400B 100M 0: 49.510

1,339
6A 400A 100M 0: 57.160 15C 400A 100M

42A 1000 100M 2: 08.660

BLAKELEY, BENNETT (Youth 11) Hamilton

0: 50.650

24A 400B 100M 0: 49.200 33B 400B 100M 0: 49.560

1,448
6B 400A 100M 0: 56.250 15C 400A 100M

KRISHNA, SAGE (Club 10) Cambridge



1

Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 2  Final 3 666 pts

Final 3 666 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 3  Final 1 362 pts

Final 2 816 pts

3
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Final 4 543 pts

4
Heat 1  Final 5 443 pts

Heat 2  Final 5 443 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

5
Heat 2  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Final 7 295 pts

6
Heat 5  Final 1 130 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 6 362 pts

7
Heat 4  Final 1 362 pts

Heat 2  Final 4 196 pts

Final 5 443 pts

8
Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Final 8 241 pts

9
Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Final 2 160 pts

10
Heat 2  Final 2 295 pts

Heat 4  Final 3 86 pts

Final 3 130 pts

11
Heat 3  Final 4 196 pts

Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Final 6 70 pts43B 1000 100M 2: 23.430

0: 53.050

25C 400B 100M 0: 52.020 34B 400B 100M 0: 52.660

507
7C 400A 100M 0: 53.520 16B 400A 100M

43B 1000 100M 2: 19.200

CASEY, DYLAN (Club 9) Hamilton

0: 52.460

25A 400B 100M 0: 53.900 34C 400B 100M 0: 53.960

511
7B 400A 100M 0: 53.200 16B 400A 100M

43B 1000 100M 2: 16.510

O'DONNELL, CAROLINE (Club 9) Oakville

0: 53.030

25B 400B 100M 0: 51.960 34B 400B 100M 0: 53.470

561
7A 400A 100M 0: 52.510 16B 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 28.280

KIM, NICK (Club 10) KWL

0: 53.540

25A 400B 100M 0: 52.900 34A 400B 100M 0: 51.200

870
7A 400A 100M 1: 00.990 16C 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 12.760

NOEL, LEO (Club 10) Milton

0: 52.350

25A 400B 100M 0: 52.920 34B 400B 100M 0: 53.110

1,001
7A 400A 100M 0: 52.660 16B 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 14.090

ANATOL, DOM (Club 10) KWL

0: 53.090

25B 400B 100M 0: 50.290 34A 400B 100M 0: 50.280

1,492
7B 400A 100M 1: 03.810 16C 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 15.240

MCDONALD, RUTH (Youth 12) Brampton

0: 50.860

25A 400B 100M 0: 53.350 34B 400B 100M 0: 52.340

1,590
7C 400A 100M 0: 51.830 16A 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 11.230

GIESEN, AARON (Club 9) KWL

0: 52.100

25B 400B 100M 0: 50.640 34A 400B 100M 0: 51.860

1,886
7C 400A 100M 0: 50.850 16A 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 12.510

JANISZEWSKI, NICHOLAS (Youth 11) Milton

0: 51.480

25C 400B 100M 0: 49.770 34A 400B 100M 0: 50.530

1,902
7B 400A 100M 0: 51.860 16A 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 11.390

WU, SOPHIA (Youth 11) Markham

0: 51.170

25B 400B 100M 0: 51.100 34B 400B 100M 0: 51.140

1,994
7A 400A 100M 0: 50.580 16A 400A 100M

43A 1000 100M 2: 11.910

RZEPINSKI, AERIS (Youth 11) Hamilton

0: 51.390

25C 400B 100M 0: 50.080 34A 400B 100M 0: 51.110

7A 400A 100M 0: 51.080 16A 400A 100M

Golf, Mixed Genders

CRISTANCHO FONSECA, 

DANNA (Club 10)

York 1,998



12
Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Final 1 196 pts

13
Heat 4  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Final 4 106 pts

14
Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Heat 5  Final 4 70 pts

Final 5 86 pts

15
Heat 3  Final 4 70 pts

Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Final 7 57 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 816 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 8 241 pts

3
Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Final 4 543 pts

4
Heat 2  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 106 pts

Final 2 816 pts

5
Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 543 pts

Final 3 666 pts

6
Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Heat 1  Final 5 443 pts

Final 5 443 pts

7
Heat 3  Final 1 362 pts

Heat 2  Final 1 362 pts

Final 7 295 pts44A 800 100M 2: 01.460

0: 53.960

26A 400B 100M 0: 54.660 35B 400B 100M 0: 55.420

1,019
8A 400A 100M 0: 54.830 17B 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 54.690

LI, GUS (Club 9) Cambridge

0: 57.270

26B 400B 100M 0: 55.380 35A 400B 100M 0: 56.290

1,127
8B 400A 100M 0: 55.780 17B 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 52.610

YSSELSTEIN, NAOMI (Club 9) Hamilton

1: 07.810

26C 400B 100M 0: 54.520 35A 400B 100M 0: 55.590

1,266
8C 400A 100M 1: 21.650 17C 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 51.780

WIJNKER, DARCY (Youth 11) London

0: 55.850

26B 400B 100M 0: 56.290 35C 400B 100M 0: 56.510

1,738
8A 400A 100M 0: 53.480 17A 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 53.980

MARTIN, MONTANA (Youth 11) KWL

0: 58.700

26C 400B 100M 0: 53.570 35A 400B 100M 0: 54.390

1,875
8A 400A 100M 0: 52.470 17A 400A 100M

44A 800 100M C4

WELTZ, CONNOR (Club 10) Hamilton

0: 52.350

26A 400B 100M 0: 53.830 35A 400B 100M 0: 51.850

2,241
8B 400A 100M 0: 52.330 17A 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 51.100

KOBELEVSKIY, MATVEY (Youth 12) KWL

1: 01.700

26C 400B 100M 0: 54.460 35A 400B 100M 0: 54.110

8C 400A 100M 0: 53.890 17A 400A 100M

Hotel, Mixed Genders

WONG, RHYS (Club 10) KWL 2,359

43B 1000 100M 2: 24.030

0: 54.830

25B 400B 100M 0: 53.750 34C 400B 100M 0: 55.370

184
7B 400A 100M 0: 54.790 16C 400A 100M

43B 1000 100M 2: 21.780

O'NEILL, CHARLOTTE (Club 10) Milton

0: 59.770

25C 400B 100M 0: 53.550 34C 400B 100M 0: 54.920

213
7C 400A 100M 0: 54.090 16C 400A 100M

43B 1000 100M 2: 20.630

NAPOLITANO, MARCO (Youth 11) Oakville

0: 53.410

25A 400B 100M 0: 54.220 34C 400B 100M 0: 53.610

318
7B 400A 100M 0: 56.160 16C 400A 100M

43B 1000 100M 2: 16.100

LEE, LUCAS (Club 9) London

0: 53.690

25C 400B 100M 0: 53.420 34C 400B 100M 0: 53.510

486
7C 400A 100M 0: 53.760 16B 400A 100M

FAN, GERALD (Club 9) Markham



8
Heat 2  Final 5 443 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Final 6 362 pts

9
Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Heat 5  Final 3 241 pts

Final 1 196 pts

10
Heat 5  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Final 2 160 pts

11
Heat 2  Final 2 295 pts

Heat 5  Final 5 57 pts

Final 3 130 pts

12
Heat 3  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Final 7 57 pts

13
Heat 4  Final 3 86 pts

Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Final 4 106 pts

14
Heat 5  Final 1 130 pts

Heat 5  Final 3 86 pts

Final 5 86 pts

15
Heat 4  Final 4 70 pts

Heat 3  Final 4 70 pts

Final 6 70 pts

1
Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Heat 1  Final 1 1,000 pts

Final 1 1,000 pts

2
Heat 1  Final 2 816 pts

Heat 1  Final 5 443 pts

Final 2 816 pts

3
Heat 2  Final 5 443 pts

Heat 2  Final 2 816 pts

Final 3 666 pts45A 800 100M 1: 59.330

1: 10.870

27B 400B 100M 0: 57.450 36A 400B 100M 0: 57.040

1,925
9C 400A 100M 0: 57.890 18A 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 1: 56.010

LUO, ROBIN (Club 10) Milton

0: 55.540

27B 400B 100M 0: 57.340 36A 400B 100M 1: 01.530

2,075
9A 400A 100M 0: 56.760 18A 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 1: 55.730

DAVIS, HEIDI (Club 9) Milton

0: 55.270

27A 400B 100M 0: 56.640 36A 400B 100M 0: 56.220

9C 400A 100M 0: 56.150 18A 400A 100M

India, Mixed Genders

CRLJEN, ZOEY (Club 10) Hamilton 3,000

44B 800 100M 2: 03.190

0: 57.390

26B 400B 100M 0: 56.330 35C 400B 100M 0: 58.640

210
8A 400A 100M 0: 56.920 17C 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 1: 58.830

KAUPS, DALLAS (Youth 12) London

0: 54.790

26B 400B 100M 1: 04.310 35C 400B 100M 0: 56.620

302
8A 400A 100M 0: 57.020 17C 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 1: 58.650

VAN STEE, ARJEN (Club 9) KWL

0: 56.480

26A 400B 100M 0: 55.780 35B 400B 100M 1: 02.350

352
8C 400A 100M 0: 55.920 17C 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 2: 09.540

NEDESCU, AIDEN (Club 9) Hamilton

1: 06.680

26C 400B 100M 0: 55.830 35B 400B 100M 0: 56.230

413
8C 400A 100M 0: 55.730 17B 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 1: 57.980

MIRABELLI, VINCENZO (Club 10) Newmarket

0: 54.450

26A 400B 100M 0: 55.970 35C 400B 100M 1: 03.590

482
8C 400A 100M 0: 55.040 17B 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 1: 56.640

MEDIEROS, LEXIE (Youth 11) Markham

0: 55.320

26A 400B 100M 0: 54.970 35B 400B 100M 0: 55.890

561
8B 400A 100M 0: 56.410 17C 400A 100M

44B 800 100M 1: 55.600

GOULD, SOFIE (Youth 11) Toronto

1: 02.580

26C 400B 100M 0: 55.960 35B 400B 100M 0: 56.190

633
8B 400A 100M 0: 55.860 17B 400A 100M

44A 800 100M 1: 55.060

FULLER, VICTORIA (Youth 13) Newmarket

1: 02.630

26B 400B 100M 1: 02.420 35C 400B 100M 0: 55.660

935
8B 400A 100M 0: 54.700 17A 400A 100M

YIE, JISUE (Youth 13) KWL



4
Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Heat 1  Final 3 666 pts

Final 8 241 pts

5
Heat 2  Final 4 543 pts

Heat 2  Final 4 543 pts

Final 5 443 pts

6
Heat 3  Final 1 362 pts

Heat 2  Final 1 362 pts

Final 4 543 pts

7
Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 295 pts

Final 7 295 pts

8
Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Heat 3  Final 3 241 pts

Final 6 362 pts

9
Heat 2  Final 2 295 pts

Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Final 1 196 pts

10
Heat 4  Final 1 130 pts

Heat 4  Final 4 196 pts

Final 2 160 pts

11
Heat 3  Final 5 160 pts

Heat 4  Final 5 160 pts

Final 3 130 pts

12
Heat 4  Final 2 106 pts

Heat 3  Final 2 106 pts

Final 4 106 pts

13
Heat 5  Final 3  

13
Heat 5  

DNS

YAGER, VIOLET (Club 10) KWL 0
9A 400A 100M DNS

0
9B 400A 100M DNS 18C 400A 100M

45B 800 100M 2: 20.980

JIANG, LIVIA (Club 10) Oakville

1: 08.350

27A 400B 100M 1: 04.040 36C 400B 100M 1: 03.760

318
9A 400A 100M 1: 02.330 18C 400A 100M

45B 800 100M 2: 12.300

BLACKBOROW, COLIN (Youth 11) Cambridge

1: 01.990

27C 400B 100M 1: 02.540 36B 400B 100M 1: 03.770

450
9A 400A 100M 1: 00.760 18B 400A 100M

45B 800 100M 2: 09.140

CRUMPTON, WILLIAM (Club 9) Milton

1: 03.020

27B 400B 100M 1: 03.360 36B 400B 100M 1: 02.910

486
9C 400A 100M 1: 01.290 18C 400A 100M

45B 800 100M 2: 04.340

HAGLE, EMMA (Youth 11) Milton

0: 58.030

27A 400B 100M 1: 07.540 36C 400B 100M 0: 59.470

621
9A 400A 100M 0: 58.140 18B 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 2: 00.600

MILLER, SIERRA (Club 10) KWL

1: 01.820

27C 400B 100M 1: 00.340 36B 400B 100M 1: 00.040

799
9B 400A 100M 0: 58.610 18B 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 2: 01.760

LANDRY, GRAYSON (Club 10) Newmarket

0: 58.850

27B 400B 100M 1: 00.710 36B 400B 100M 0: 59.360

831
9B 400A 100M 0: 58.340 18B 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 2: 00.030

HEAGLE, MAGGIE (Club 10) KWL

0: 57.950

27A 400B 100M 0: 59.010 36B 400B 100M 0: 58.440

1,267
9C 400A 100M 0: 59.010 18B 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 2: 00.280

CHEN, RICHARD (Club 9) Oakville

1: 05.780

27C 400B 100M 0: 57.890 36A 400B 100M 0: 57.390

1,529
9B 400A 100M 0: 57.790 18A 400A 100M

45A 800 100M 2: 04.080

SCHELTER, CLARK (Youth 13) Hamilton

0: 57.170

27C 400B 100M 0: 57.790 36A 400B 100M 0: 57.220

1,573
9B 400A 100M 0: 57.790 18A 400A 100M

BELL, COLIN (Club 9) Hamilton



Group 2 Relays Team Skater names Club Place Time

Race 46A ERIC YU KWL

2000M QUINTON WALKER NEW 2
CONNOR SIU OAK

ROBERT LI OAK
CHARLOTTE KIM NEW

HANSEN LAU-HONG YOR 4
ALEX TOTH LON

DOMINIC FERNANDEZ BRA
AIDEN DU OAK

RAY JIN YOR 3
MARIA LYSENOK KWL

LIAM ZHANG OAK
DORA WEI NEW

JAYDEN WONG YOR 1
CHARIS LEE OAK
ALLEN MA OAK

Group 2 Relays Team Skater names Club Place Time

Race 46B
2000M SIWOO CHOI KWL 3

CARISA LEE NEW
BENJAMIN BAPTISTA MIL

EUAN POLLOCK LON
SOFIA MARTINEZ LON R2

RACHEL FAN MAR
LUOCHENG XU YOR

JADEN SPENCER HAM
MINGMEI LIN OAK 1
EVAN QUACH CAM
LOUIE WANG HAM

MADELINE KIM NEW 2
LEO WATERS OAK

MARSHALL BARTLEY-JAMESON CAM

Group 2 Relays Team Skater names Club Place Time

Race 46C KUBA LYNCH NEW
2000M SAMARVEER SINGH SARDAR OAK R1

IVY GLIGOR OAK

AARON LIU OAK
THOMAS ANDREWS MIL R2

KIKI XIE MET
SAGE KRISHNA CAM

SAMAR MANKAR TOR
RYAN WANG NEW 1

ROWAN MORSE TOR
RUBEN XU MAR

GABRIELLA YAGER KWL
KELSON LI TOR 2

LUKIE QUACH CAM
MATTHEW CARTWRIGHT CAM

Grey

Royal Blue

Yellow

Pink

Grey

Royal Blue

Yellow

Pink

Grey

Royal Blue

Yellow

Pink


